Offense Description

Threat (telephone) against BLM employee

Physical assault of K9 and BLM LEO handler
Harassment of BLM Campground Host
Intimidation/threats at public meeting

Physical assault of K9 and BLM LEO handler
Threat / Intimidation (E-mail) against BLM employee
Challenging BLM LEO authority / Harassment of LEO
Interference with government employee

Threat (telephone) against BLM employee
Interference with Wild Horse & Burro gather
Harassment of LEQ's working with survey crew
Harassment of BLM employee

Harassment of BLM firefighters

Threat against BLM contractors (Shot fired in the air)
Questioning BLM LEO authority

Threats against BLM Campground Host

Challenging BLM LEO authority

Physical assault and threats against BLM LEO
Assault of BLM (non-LE) employee

Threats against BLM (non-LE) employee
Challenging BLM LEO authority

Threats against BLM Campground Host
Harassment / Interference with BLM employee

IncidentDate
01/06/2015
01/23/2015
02/08/2015
03/03/2015
03/12/2015
04/06/2015
04/11/2015
04/20/2015
05/04/2015
05/09/2015
05/11/2015
06/04/2015
06/06/2015
06/17/2015
06/20/2015
06/21/2015
06/29/2015
07/03/2015
07/17/2015
07/18/2015
08/02/2015
08/12/2015
09/01/2015

Challenging BLM LEO authority / Harassment of BLM (non-L 09/08/2015

Threats / Intimidation of BLM LEO and non-LE employee
Interference / intimidation of BLM (non-LE) employee

Threat (telephone) against BLM employee
Attempted assault of BLM LEO

09/11/2015
09/19/2015
09/23/2015
10/30/2015

Location

CRYU YUMA FIELD OFFICE

PHLS I-8 MM 125

DDEC HOT SPRINGS LTVA

SNLV MESQUITE - CITY OF

PHLS I-8 MM 122

OREGON STATE OFFICE

CDCO LOWER SALMON RIVER DISPERSED SITES
CCBA BAKERSFIELD FIELD OFFICE

BOFR BOISE DISTRICT OFFICE

CRYU BARD

LITTLE APPLEGATE RD

CCKA SKUTUMPAH ROAD

BOFR - CELEBRATION PARK

MEDFORD INTERAGENCY OFFICE - MIO
BOFR - CELEBRATION PARK

AZSO
AZSO
CASO
NVSO
AZSO
ORSO
IDSO

CASO
IDSO

AZSO
ORSO
uTso
IDSO

ORSO
IDSO

FATA RGDNNM ORILLA VERDE RECREATION AREA RIO BRAVO (NMSO

NCAR KRNCA TOLKAN CAMPGROUND
CCML BRICEBURG

DDPS SRSJIMNM SNOW CREEK ROAD SOUTH OF HWY 111

CCKA CALF CREEK RECREATION AREA

ELTU BULLION RD AT WILSON AVENUE

CCBI OVMA TUTTLE CREEK CAMPGROUND
WIBR BURN BRC LE SUBSTATION ON PLAYA
SUGAR PINE MINE

CYMO - CRRA - KINGS BOTTOM CAMPGROUND
SNLV VALLEY COLD CREEK

DDNE NEEDLES FIELD OFFICE

DDEC ISDRA NORTH COACHELLA CANAL

CASO
CASO
CASO
uTso
NVSO
CASO
NVSO
ORSO
UTso
NVSO
CASO
CASO

ActionDescription
Report filed

Report filed
Warning/Fl

Report filed
Arrest/phys custody
Report filed
Warning/Fl

Report filed

Report filed
Warning/Fl

Report filed

Report filed

Report filed

Report filed

Report filed
Arrest/phys custody
Crim comp/State/Local
Fed Viol Notice
Report filed

Report filed
Warning/Fl

Fed Viol Notice

Fed Viol Notice
Report filed
Warning/Fl
Warning/Fl

Report filed
Warning/Fl

Disposition

Closed - Incident only
Open - Prosecutive and administrative referrals
Closed - Collateral fine
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Arrest

Closed - Incident only
Open

Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Open - Pending
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Arrest

Open - Pending
Closed - Arrest

Closed - Suspended
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Collateral fine
Closed - Prosecution declined
Closed - Collateral fine
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only
Closed - Incident only



