Offense Description	IncidentDate	Location	State	ActionDescription	Disposition
Threat (telephone) against BLM employee	01/06/2015	CRYU YUMA FIELD OFFICE	AZSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Physical assault of K9 and BLM LEO handler	01/23/2015	PHLS I-8 MM 125	AZSO	Report filed	Open - Prosecutive and administrative referrals
Harassment of BLM Campground Host	02/08/2015	DDEC HOT SPRINGS LTVA	CASO	Warning/FI	Closed - Collateral fine
Intimidation/threats at public meeting	03/03/2015	SNLV MESQUITE - CITY OF	NVSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Physical assault of K9 and BLM LEO handler	03/12/2015	PHLS I-8 MM 122	AZSO	Arrest/phys custody	Closed - Arrest
Threat / Intimidation (E-mail) against BLM employee	04/06/2015	OREGON STATE OFFICE	ORSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Challenging BLM LEO authority / Harassment of LEO	04/11/2015	CDCO LOWER SALMON RIVER DISPERSED SITES	IDSO	Warning/FI	Open
Interference with government employee	04/20/2015	CCBA BAKERSFIELD FIELD OFFICE	CASO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Threat (telephone) against BLM employee	05/04/2015	BOFR BOISE DISTRICT OFFICE	IDSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Interference with Wild Horse & Burro gather	05/09/2015	CRYU BARD	AZSO	Warning/FI	Closed - Incident only
Harassment of LEO's working with survey crew	05/11/2015	LITTLE APPLEGATE RD	ORSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Harassment of BLM employee	06/04/2015	CCKA SKUTUMPAH ROAD	UTSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Harassment of BLM firefighters	06/06/2015	BOFR - CELEBRATION PARK	IDSO	Report filed	Open - Pending
Threat against BLM contractors (Shot fired in the air)	06/17/2015	MEDFORD INTERAGENCY OFFICE - MIO	ORSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Questioning BLM LEO authority	06/20/2015	BOFR - CELEBRATION PARK	IDSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Threats against BLM Campground Host	06/21/2015	FATA RGDNNM ORILLA VERDE RECREATION AREA RIO BRAVO	O ( NMSO	Arrest/phys custody	Closed - Arrest
Challenging BLM LEO authority	06/29/2015	NCAR KRNCA TOLKAN CAMPGROUND	CASO	Crim comp/State/Local	Open - Pending
Physical assault and threats against BLM LEO	07/03/2015	CCML BRICEBURG	CASO	Fed Viol Notice	Closed - Arrest
Assault of BLM (non-LE) employee	07/17/2015	DDPS SRSJMNM SNOW CREEK ROAD SOUTH OF HWY 111	CASO	Report filed	Closed - Suspended
Threats against BLM (non-LE) employee	07/18/2015	CCKA CALF CREEK RECREATION AREA	UTSO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Challenging BLM LEO authority	08/02/2015	ELTU BULLION RD AT WILSON AVENUE	NVSO	Warning/FI	Closed - Incident only
Threats against BLM Campground Host	08/12/2015	CCBI OVMA TUTTLE CREEK CAMPGROUND	CASO	Fed Viol Notice	Closed - Incident only
Harassment / Interference with BLM employee	09/01/2015	WIBR BURN BRC LE SUBSTATION ON PLAYA	NVSO	Fed Viol Notice	Closed - Collateral fine
Challenging BLM LEO authority / Harassment of BLM (non-	-L 09/08/2015	SUGAR PINE MINE	ORSO	Report filed	Closed - Prosecution declined
Threats / Intimidation of BLM LEO and non-LE employee	09/11/2015	CYMO - CRRA - KINGS BOTTOM CAMPGROUND	UTSO	Warning/FI	Closed - Collateral fine
Interference / intimidation of BLM (non-LE) employee	09/19/2015	SNLV VALLEY COLD CREEK	NVSO	Warning/FI	Closed - Incident only
Threat (telephone) against BLM employee	09/23/2015	DDNE NEEDLES FIELD OFFICE	CASO	Report filed	Closed - Incident only
Attempted assault of BLM LEO	10/30/2015	DDEC ISDRA NORTH COACHELLA CANAL	CASO	Warning/FI	Closed - Incident only
				·	·